

Serial No. 28

Regular List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 91/2022 in[SWP 869/2014].

NAZIA MURTAZA MUGAL.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms Sana Imam., Advocate.

VERSUS

B. K. SINGH AND ANR.

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Kala, AAG with
Ms. Rahella Khan, Assisting Counsel. .

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

02-09-2024

The matter pertains to Ret Scheme. In view of this, the petition is adjourned for awaiting the outcome of the decision of the Supreme Court.

Be listed on 30.10.2024.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

02-09-2024

Showkat Khan